
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Penn State (as of May 06, 2012)

( Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Big Ten: 2-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 Montesinos, Luis  . 6 6 7 3-3 9 3 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 6 6 7 0 1 2 0  . 7 0 0 0 2 2-2 7 16 1  . 9 5 8

 8 Novak, Aaron  . 4 0 0 3-3 10 1 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 5 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 1 7 1 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

10 Searer, Elliot  . 3 3 3 3-3 12 0 4 3 0 0 1 7  . 5 8 3 0 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 3 10 3  . 8 1 3

20 DeBernardis, Joey  . 3 0 8 3-3 13 0 4 2 0 0 1 6  . 4 6 2 1 0 4 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

 7 Snyder, Steve  . 2 5 0 3-3 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 5 0 1 1 3 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

25 Steranka, Jordan  . 2 1 4 3-3 14 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 1 4 0 0 1 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 1-1 33 2 0 1.000

22 White, JJ  . 1 8 2 3-3 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 8 2 1 0 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Farkes, Alex  . 0 9 1 3-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 9 1 1 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000

32 Deegan, Sean  . 0 7 7 3-3 13 2 1 0 0 1 1 4  . 3 0 8 2 0 5 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 7 3 105 11 28 6 0 1 9 37  . 3 5 2 7 2 26 0  . 3 2 2 1 3 4-4 81 40 4  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 8 4 3 109 12 31 2 1 2 12 41  . 3 7 6 10 0 20 0  . 3 4 2 1 3 1-1 84 29 2  . 9 8 3

LOB - Team (23), Opp (30). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (1).

( Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

19 Hill, Steven  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 7 1 0 1 7 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Welsh, Greg  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0

36 Walkling, Dave  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

27 Kurrasch, Joe  3 . 8 6 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 6 3 3 3 6 0 1 0  . 2 3 1 1 0 0 1 1

50 Walter, John  5 . 0 6 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 8 3 3 3 2 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

--------------------

13 Kulina, Casey  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Dunn, Tim  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Herring, Neal  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

39 Franklin, Mike  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Dixon, Evan 81.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 2  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 3 3 2-1 3 3 0 0/0 1 27.0 31 12 10 10 20 2 1 2  . 2 8 4 1 0 1 1 3

Opponents  3 . 2 1 1-2 3 3 0 0/0 0 28.0 28 11 10 7 26 6 0 1  . 2 6 7 2 2 0 1 3

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), Kurrasch 1. SBA/ATT - Farkes (1-1), Franklin (1-1).
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Overall Statistics for Penn State (as of May 06, 2012)

( Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

25 Steranka, Jordan 35 33 2 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Farkes, Alex 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 8 Novak, Aaron 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Snyder, Steve 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 DeBernardis, Joey 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Hill, Steven 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Deegan, Sean 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Kurrasch, Joe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Walkling, Dave 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

50 Walter, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Montesinos, Luis 24 7 16 1  . 9 5 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Searer, Elliot 16 3 10 3  . 8 1 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Herring, Neal 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Kulina, Casey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Welsh, Greg 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Dixon, Evan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Franklin, Mike 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

22 White, JJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Dunn, Tim 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 125 81 40 4  . 9 6 8 3 1 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 115 84 29 2  . 9 8 3 1 4 0 1.000 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.5 IP/Game


